No. 52, A.

Published June 27, 1963.

CHAPTER 129

AN ACT to amend 66.12 (1) (c) of the statutes, relating to deferring the time of payment of a forfeiture imposed for violating a city or village ordinance.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

66.12 (1) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:

66.12 (1) (c) In case of conviction the court shall enter judgment against the defendant for the costs of prosecution, and for the penalty or forfeiture, if any, and that he be imprisoned for such time, not exceeding 90 days, unless otherwise provided by the ordinance, resolution or bylaw, as the court * * * deems fit unless the judgment is sooner paid. * * * Such judgment or the imposition of any penalty or costs * * * may be suspended or deferred for not more than 30 days * * * in the discretion of the court. Prisoners confined in the county jail or in some other penal or correctional institution for violation of a city or village ordinance, resolution or bylaw shall be kept at the expense of the city or village.

Approved June 24, 1963.